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PARENTS CRAVE
RESPONSJSIBILITY IN TEENS

By using intentional
and consistent
discipline, parents
can see their kids

A recent study from Pew Research
indicated that the number one quality
parents — regardless of their age, race,
political leanings, and religion — want their

kids to have is responsibility. Parents were

asked to rank the importance of 12 gro W in fo
values kids need to learn, and 93% of .
S responsible adulfs!
parents responded that responsibility is
“especially important.” By Jim Liebelf

* Teaching responsibility requires parents to set clear expectations and enforce consistent
consequences.

* Make sure consequences are appropriate to the “crime.”

* Decide which behaviors are worth battling over, and which are not.

* Include your teenager in creating the consequences. Creating consequences are something you
do with your teenagers, not to them.

» Conisistently follow through if your teenager has chosen the consequences.

e Administer the consequence in a friendly, rather than hostile, punitive manner. There is no need for
nagging or lecturing.

» Separate your teenager from her behavior. Focus your attention back to positive things soon after
the consequences are given.

* Never use a consequence that you cannot follow through on such as,

“Either change your attitude or find another place to live.”
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COLLIDE @7PM

COLLIDE IS OUR MID-WEEK GATHERING THAT MEETS
EVERY WEDNESDAY AT 7:00PM IN THE QUAD ON THE 2ND
FLOOR OF THE CHRISTIAN LIFE CENTER.

A Word From The Word

Love is patient and kind; love does not envy or boast; it is

not arrogant or rude. It does not insist on its own way; it is

not irritable or resentful; it does not rejoice at wrongdoing,

but rejoices with the truth. Love bears all things, believes all
things, hopes all things, endures all things.

1 Corinthians 13:4-7



IN THEIR WORLD

UNBROKEN: A Movie 60 Years In The Making

This film about Olympic runner and war

hero Louis Zamperini was nearly 50 years e

in the making. After Universal acquired

rights to the story, the studio saf on the

project for nearly 60 years. When Laura

Hillenbrand’s 2010 biography of Zam-

perini became a best seller, the movie
finally found its legs.

Much of the film focuses on Zamperi-
ni's life before and during World War ll,
where he faces many trials. Early on, he

begs God to spare his life and promis-
es to “do whatever you ask.” Following

that declaration, Zamperini endures

a near-fatal plane crash, almost two
months adrift at sea, and imprisonment
in a Japanese camp. He's emaciated,
tortured, beaten, and targeted. Though

weakened, he never relents.

Despite the PG-13 rating, parents should

be aware that the movie's content and

“spirit” are deeply troubling. Because the
faith and forgiveness aspects are men-

tioned but not portrayed, the film borders

on depressing. And sensitive moviegoers
will struggle with the agonizing ftorture

Zamperini endures.

That said, the film is a triumphant portray-
al of strength, character, and patriotism.
With faith references littered throughout,
it's easy to find opportunities for discus-
sions at home. And certainly Zamperini's

strength of will can lead to conversations

about trials and developing character
through adversity and perseverance.

(James 1, Hebrews 12)

TEXTING WHILE DRIVING 4

“Worse than
drunk driving”

HOT TOPICS

o

Now that texting has become a main mode
of communication, texting and driving is a
major safety concern. Even popular
celebrifies and hit TV shows (for example,
Adam Levine and The Voice) are bringing
awareness to this serious issue.

At textinganddrivingsafety.com, you'll find
tons of information and resources to help
inform your kids about the dangers of
driving while texting. While you're there,
take a look at the alarming

infographics and stafistics.

The site also provides an agreement to not text while driving. Print out a copy of the
contract and have your teen drivers sign it. And remember to set a good example

for them by keeping your cell phone safely stashed while you're behind the wheel.




UPCOMING EVENTS

DESSERT
THEATER

2 PM- GYM

For more info contact
pcooke@fbctlh.org

FBCTLH DISCIPLE NOW WEEKEND

CONNECTIONS

WEEKEND

rmunmvf .

For more info
& to register check out:
fbctlh.org/connections

DNOW SCHEDULE

Thursday
6:00 - Check In (Fellowship Hall)
6:15 - Dinner (Meat and Veggie Lasagna)
7:00 - Infroduce the weekend (Quad)
7:45 - Reveal leaders, host homes, t-shirts,
team names, and youth in host homes
8:00 - Parents can pick you up in the Welcome Center

Friday
5:45 - Check in (bring luggage to
Fellowship Hall)
6:00 - Dinner in Fellowship Hall (Marco’s Pizza)
6:30 — Worship in the Quad
7:45 - Dismiss for Host Homes
8:30 - Session One
9:30 - Snack
9:45 - Session Two
11:30 - Lights Out

Saturday
7:30 - Rise and Shinel!
8:00 - Breakfast at Host Home
8:30 - Session Three
9:20 - Prepare for Recreation
10:45 - Recreation at the Florida
Baptist Children’s Home
1:00 - Lunch at the FBCH (Jimmie Johns)
1:30 - Recreation with children at the FBCH
2:30 - Leave for Host Homes
5:30 - Dinner in Fellowship Hall (Chicken Strips)
6:15 - Pictures in the welcome center
(Wear your DNOW t-shirt)
6:30 - Worship
8:00 - Drive to Host homes
9:00 - Session Four
11:30 - Lights Out

Sunday

Wake up! Clean Up! Wear your DNOW ft-shirt

today. Bring your luggage to Room 5 in the CLC.

9:45 — Breakfast Buffet in the CLC

10:15 - Rec Awards and Nathan Smith in the Quad

11:15 - The Andrew Cunningham Band will be
playing in the Contemporary service

12:30 - Home with parents.

Celebrate the wonderful week you just experienced,
and tell your parents that you missed them. Thank God
for an amazing weekend. Take a loooooong nap.




Choir

Rehearsal Schedule

Wednesday, February 4 (with Mrs. Pam)

5:00-5:30
5:30-6:00
6:00-6:50
6:50-7:00
7:00-8:00
8:00-8:30

The Climb-Kayla (Pam)

Hail, Holy Queen-all HS and MS (Pam)

Choir (Pam)

Safe and Sound-Lauren and Ashley (Pam)
Collide

Somewhere Over the Rainbow-HS singers(Pam)

Thursday, February 5

6:00-7:00
7:00-7:30
7:30-8:00

Sound of Music (music rehearsal-Amy Lynn invited)
Stormy Weather —Victoria (Pam)
Get Happy-Olajide (Pam)

Sunday, February 8

2:00-3:15
3:15-4:15
4:15-4:45
4:30-6:00
6:00-7:00

Sound of Music (Amy Lynn)

Nothin’ Like a Dame-HS and MS Guys (Amy Lynn)

Jackson Green-Artful Dodger/Consider Yourself (Amy Lynn)
Footloose (Lisa)

Somewhere Over the Rainbow —HS Singers (Lisq)

Tuesday, February 10

6:30-7:00
7:00-7:30
7:30-8:00
8:00-8:30

Good Ship Lollipop-Holly Osborn (Amy Lynn)
No One Is Alone-Sabrina (Amy Lynn)

Moon River-Sabrina (Amy Lynn)

It Had to Be You-Maxx (Amy Lynn)

Wednesday, February 11

5:30-6:00
6:00-6:50
7:00-8:00
8:00-8:30

Nothin Like a Dame-HS and MS Guys (Pam review)
Choir Consider Yourself (Amy Lynn)

Collide

Footloose (Lisa)

Friday, February 13

5:00-5:30
5:30-6:00
6:00-6:30
6:00-7:00
6:30-7:30
7:30-8:30
8:30-9:15

Grace Hall-When You Believe(Pam)

Thank You For the Music-Hannah (Amy Lynn)
It Had to Be You-Maxx (Amy Lynn)

Get Happy-Olajide (Lisq)

Sound of Music (Amy Lynn)

Hail Holy Queen(Lisa)

Somewhere Over the Rainbow(Lisa)

Choir

Rehearsal Schedule

Saturday, February 14
11:15-11:45 Stormy Weather-Victoria (Amy Lynn)
11:45-12:30 The Climb-Kayla (Amy Lynn)

12:30-1:00
1:30-2:00
2:00-3:00
3:00-4:00
4:00-5:00
5:00-6:00
6:00-7:00

Good Ship Lollipop (Amy Lynn)

Safe and Sound-Lauren and Ashley (Lisa)

Hail Holy Queen-HS and MS Girls (Lisa)

When You Believe(Lisa)

Nothin’ Like a Dame-HS and MS Guys (Amy Lynn)

Sound of Music(Amy Lynn)

No One is Alone-Sabrina /children(45 minutes)/Moon River (15 minutes) (AL)

Sunday, February 15

1:30-2:30
2:30-3:30
3:30-4:30
4:00-4:30
4:30-5:30

Sound of Music (Amy Lynn)

Consider Yourself (Amy Lynn)

Nothin’ Like a Dame-HS and MS Guys (Pam)
Somewhere Over the Rainbow (Pam)
Agony-Maxx and Andrew

Monday, February 16

5:30-6:00
6:00-7:00
7:00-8:00
8:00-8:30

| Could Have Danced All Night-Emma (Lisq)
Hail Holy Queen (Lisa)

Footloose (Lisa)

Agony-Maxx and Andrew (Lisa)

Wednesday, February 18

5:00 Sound of Music(Amy Lynn)

5:30 Choir-All Singers-When You Believe (Lisa)

6:15 Choir-All Singers-Consider Yourself (Amy Lynn)
7:00 Collide

Feb 19-23 No Rehearsals-Enjoy DNOW)

Tuesday, February 24

6:00-7:00
7:00-7:30
7:00-7:30
7:30-8:30
7:30-8:30
8:30-9:00

Sound of Music (Amy Lynn)

Thank You For the Music-Hannah (Amy Lynn)
Good Morning-Josh and Ashley (Lisa)

Hail Holy Queen (Lisa)

Nothin Like a Dame-HS and MS Guys (Amy Lynn)
It Had to Be You-Maxx (Amy Lynn)

Wednesday, February 25

5:00-5:30
5:30-6:00
6:00-6:50
7:00-8:00
8:00-8:30

The Climb-Kayla (Pam)

Nothin’ Like a Dame-HS and MS Guys (Amy Lynn)
Choir-ALL SINGERS When You Believe (Lisa)
Collide

Footloose



Thursday, February 26 Costume Parade (bring all costumes)

6:00-8:00

All Performers

Friday, Feb 27 (4:00-8:00)

FEBRU

ARY

6:00-6:30  Jackson Green (Consider Yourself with Amy Lynn) )
6:30-7:30  Sound of Music Medley (Amy Lynn) we thu 11
7:30-8:00  Good Ship Lollipop (Amy Lynn)

8:00-8:30  The Climb-Kayla (Amy Lynn)

Saturday, Feb 28

Morning fime can be left open if Amy Lynn or Lisa wants to call a rehearsal for your number

2:00-2:30  Thank You for the Music-Hannah (Amy Lynn)

2:30-3:30  Sound of Music Medley (Amy Lynn)

3:00-3:30  Get Happy-Olagjide (Lisa)

3:30-4:30  Hail Holy Queen-HS and MS girlss (Lisal) ] 4 6 7
4:30-5:30  No One is Alone and Moon River-Sabrina (Amy Lynn) SMBS @10am snack Rack

4:30-5:30  Footloose (Lisa) Reflecting @5pm ’
5:30-6:30  Somewhere Over the Rainbow-All HS singers (Lisa) e C.reo’rc’)r Choir @é6pm CONNE CTION'S
6:30-7:.00  Good Morning-Ashley and Josh (Lisa) Efldllglti‘ccohs Collide @7pm

Sunday, March 1

immediately
after church!

Here On Purpose

1:00-1:30  Agony-Maxx and Andrew (Lisa)
1:30-2:00  Footloose-Couples Dance Number (Lisa) 8 10 11 13 14
2:00-3:00  Consider Yourself-Full Choir (Amy Lynn) Snack Rack o
3:00-4:00  When You believe-Full Choir (Lisa) WEEKEND @5pm Valentine’s
4:00-4:45  Nothing Like a Dame-HS and MS Guys (Amy Lynn) Choir @6pm Day

| Could Have Danced All Night-Emma (Lisa) 4:00-4:20 SMBS @10am Coliide @7pm

Rainbow Connection-Allie (Lisa) 4:20-4:40 Tﬁ%}’gg‘?s'en Dating 101
4:45-5:30  Hail, Holy Queen-HS and MS Girls (Lisa)

It Had to Be You (Maxx with Amy Lynn) 4:45-5:15
5:30-6:00  Stormy Weather-Victoria Perez (Amy Lynn) 15 17 18 20 21

SMBS @10am Snack Rack
Monday, March 2 (4:00-8:00) Run thru of Act One All Singers Trust When @5pm DNOW DNOW
Trust Is Hard Choir @6pm
Tuesday, March 3 (6:00-8:00) Run thru of Act Two All Singers Collide @7pm
DNOW

Wednesday, March 4 (Dads build stage in gym) Preparation
5:30 Nothin Like a Dame-HS and MS Guys
6:00 Consider Yourself 22 24 25
6:45 When You Believe DNOW SNEEL Raelk @i
7:30 Hail Holy Queen Choir @6pm

8:00 Dismissed NO SMBS Collide @7pm
Night Of Worship

2015

Thursday, March 5 (5:00-8:00)
Leave open for those numbers needing rehearsal

Friday, March 6 (5:00-9:00) Mandatory Tech Rehearsal All Singers
Saturday, March 7 (2:00-9:00) Dress Rehearsals All Singers

Sunday, March 8 Show at 2 pm




